33
★Compact and Beautiful Design
   (结构紧凑，外观优美)
★Explosion Proof (Ex d BT6 and CT6)
   (高等级隔爆)
★Many Size and Many Type
   (多品种，多规格)
无锡埃费尔流体智控仪器有限公司

8, Easy mounting, NAMUR and ISO5211 adjustable bracket same as for 30*80-130 H20-30. standard is
steel plate and stainless steel (optional) （采用可调标准支架，同时满足 NAMUR and ISO5211 标准）
▼Ordering（型号说明）
● Specification（技术规格）
Model ALS-200 ALS-300 ALS–400 ALS-500
Weather Proof IP67
Enclosure Exclusion
proof - ExdⅡ C T6 ExdⅡ B T6
Temperature Range –25℃～85℃
Cable Entry 2×1/2G(BSPP), NPT, BSPT, M20-1.5 2×3/4G(BSPP), NPT, BSPT
Terminal Strips 8～12 8～14 8～12 8～10
0～90° 0～90° Position Indicator
Open–Yellow; Closed–Red
Mechanical Switches 5A125-250VAC 15A125-250VAC
Proximity Sensor DC 24V (10-30VDC),  <=150mA
Magnet Sensor 5～240VAC/DC,  <=300mA
Position Transmitter Feedback 4-20mA
●Structure and Material （结构与材料）
▼Structure
ALS200 ALS300 ALS400
▼Parts and material
No. Part Name Qty. Material
1 Box Cover 1 Aluminum Die Casting
2 Box Body 1 Aluminum Die Casting
3 Shaft 1 Stainless Steel
4 Indicator Cover 1 Polycarbonate
5 Indicator 1 ABS/Polycarbonate
6 Limit Switch 2 Mechanical/Proximity/ Magnet sensor
7 Terminal Strip 8-14 Polycarbonate, Tin Plated Brass,
Stainless Steel
8 Cam 2 Polycarbonate
9 Spring 1 Stainless Steel
10 Cover Bolts 4 Stainless Steel
11 Shaft O-ring 2 NBR
12 Housing O-ring 1 NBR
13 Indicator O-ring 1 NBR
14 Bushing 2 Bronze
15 Earth Lug 1 Stainless Steel
16 E-ring 2 Stainless Steel ALS500
●Dimension（外型尺寸）
▼ALS200
▼ALS300
▼ALS400
▼ALS500
●Wiring Diagram （电气接线）
▼For Mechanical Type(机械开关 2SPDT)
▼For Mechanical Type(机械开关 2DPDT)
▼For Proximity Sensor 3-wires (电感开关三线制)
▼For Proximity Sensor 2-wires (电感开关二线制)
▼For Magnet Sensor(磁感开关二线制)
●ISO Mounting Bracket（ISO 支架安装）
Model Name Photo Material Application
30x80